
Warning: [2026-01-14 21:35] this document is a print-out of the Ciência-iul web portal and was automatically generated at the labeled

date. The document has a mere informational purpose and represents the information contained on Ciência_Iscte at that date.

 

Sónia Isabel Teixeira Costa

 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 • Scientific Journals
    - Scientific journal paper
 

 

 • Books and Book Chapters
    - Book chapter
 

 

 • Conferences/Workshops and Talks
    - Talk
 

Ciência_Iscte

Public Profile

Associate Researcher
DINÂMIA'CET-Iscte - Centre for Socioeconomic Change and Territorial Studies (ECSH)
[Governance, Economy and Citizenry]

Contacts

E-mail a20329@iscte-iul.pt

Publications

1 Roldão, C., Nogueira, J., Duarte, M. & Costa, S. (2007). Avaliação externa do Programa Escolhas - 2ª Geração:
alguns desafios teórico-metodológicos. CIDADES, Comunidades e Territórios. 15, 117-134

1 Matos, M. & Costa, S. (2015). Impactos dos Acordos de inserção no Desempenho do RSI (entre 2006-2009). In
Organização:Fernando Diogo/Alexandra Castro/Pedro Perista (Ed.), Pobreza e exclusão social em Portugal.
Contextos, transformações e estudos. (pp. 271-283). V.N.Famalicão: Edições Húmus, Lda.

1 Matos, M., Cardoso, T. & Costa, S. (2015). Avaliação dos Impactos no âmbito do Voluntariado da SCML ao nível
dos Beneficiários, Serviços e Voluntários. Sessão de Apresentação do Estudo: Avaliação dos Impactos no
âmbito do Voluntariado da SCML ao nível dos Beneficiários, Serviços e Voluntários .

1

mailto:a20329@iscte-iul.pt
https://ciencia.iscte-iul.pt/publications/avaliacao-externa-do-programa-escolhas---2-geracao-alguns-desafios-teorico-metodologicos/25671
https://ciencia.iscte-iul.pt/publications/avaliacao-externa-do-programa-escolhas---2-geracao-alguns-desafios-teorico-metodologicos/25671
https://ciencia.iscte-iul.pt/publications/impactos-dos-acordos-de-insercao-no-desempenho-do-rsi-entre-2006-2009/26626
https://ciencia.iscte-iul.pt/publications/impactos-dos-acordos-de-insercao-no-desempenho-do-rsi-entre-2006-2009/26626
https://ciencia.iscte-iul.pt/publications/impactos-dos-acordos-de-insercao-no-desempenho-do-rsi-entre-2006-2009/26626
https://ciencia.iscte-iul.pt/publications/avaliacao-dos-impactos-no-ambito-do-voluntariado-da-scml-ao-nivel-dos-beneficiarios-servicos-e/26635
https://ciencia.iscte-iul.pt/publications/avaliacao-dos-impactos-no-ambito-do-voluntariado-da-scml-ao-nivel-dos-beneficiarios-servicos-e/26635
https://ciencia.iscte-iul.pt/publications/avaliacao-dos-impactos-no-ambito-do-voluntariado-da-scml-ao-nivel-dos-beneficiarios-servicos-e/26635


 

 • Other Publications
    - Report
 

 
 
 

1 Matos, M., Cardoso, T., Costa, S. & Alves, D. (2016). Estudo de Avaliação dos Impactos do Voluntariado da
SCML ao nível dos Beneficiários, Serviços e Voluntários.

2 Matos, M. & Costa, S. (2012). Impactos dos Acordos de inserção no Desempenho do RSI (entre 2006-2009).

3 Matos, M., Perestrelo, Margarida, Costa, S. & undefined (2011). Analyse des données d'enquête sur le quartier
Tizimi : Individus, ménages et logements. Étude de préparation d'une opération de réhabilitation urbaine en
Medina de Meknès.

Research Projects

Project Title Role in Project Partners Period

Acquisition of research
services on community
responses to situations of
poverty and exclusion

Researcher DINAMIA'CET-Iscte (GEC) - Leader 2024 - 2025

Barometer of People who
are in a vulnerable
situation – Phase IV

Principal
Researcher

DINAMIA'CET-Iscte (GEC) - Leader 2020 - 2022

LXHABIDATA – Vulnerable
populations

Principal
Researcher

DINAMIA'CET-Iscte (GEC) - Leader 2019 - 2021

Barometer of People in a
Vulnerable Situation -
Phase III

Principal
Researcher

DINAMIA'CET-Iscte (GEC) 2016 - 2017

Estudo sobre os Impactos
do Voluntariado da SCML

Researcher DINAMIA'CET-Iscte 2014

Freedom of Association
and Collective Bargaining
in Indonesia, Jordan and
Malawi

Research
Assistant

DINAMIA'CET-Iscte (IL) 2013 - 2014

Barometer of People in a
Vulnerable Situation -
Phase II

Research
Assistant

DINAMIA'CET-Iscte (GEC) 2013 - 2015

Avaliação externa da
execução técnica dos
projecto financiados pelo
Programa Escolhas 4ª
geração

Research
Assistant

DINAMIA'CET-Iscte (GEC) 2011 - 2013
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Impactos dos Acordos de
inserção no Desempenho
do RSI (entre 2006-2009)

Researcher DINAMIA'CET-Iscte (GEC) 2011 - 2013

Statistical analysis of
databases under the
Étude de préparation
d’une Opération de
réhabilitation urbaine en
la Médina de Meknès

Researcher DINAMIA'CET-Iscte (CT) 2011
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